Issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures 

The Board approved the proposal for issuance and allotment of secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-

convertible debentures (“NCDs”) of face value of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating 

Up to an amount of ₹ 65,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Five Crores only), on a private placement basis, 

subject to receipt of necessary statutory, regulatory and shareholder approvals, as applicable. 

The disclosures required pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 

July 13, 2023 are provided in Annexure – I to this intimation.

[...]

Type of issuance Private Placement 

c. Total number of securities proposed to 

be issued or the total amount for which 

the securities will be issued 

Up to 6500 NCDs of face value ₹1,00,000 (Rupees One 

Lakh only) each 

d. Size of the issue Up to ₹65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores only) 

e. Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, 

name of the stock exchange(s); 

No 

f. Tenure of the instrument - date of 

allotment and date of maturity 

The tenure, date of allotment and date of maturity shall 

be determined at the time of allotment, in accordance